

## Fee Schedule 2021/2022

Program	Duration	Full Registration fees [R]	Monthly fee[R]	No. Of Installments	Total [R]
Engineering Studies [N1-N6]	4 months	R1420	R550	3	R3070
Business Studies [N4-N6]	6 months	R1420	R550	5	R4170
Health / Utility Studies [N4-N6]	6 months	R1420	R650	5	R4670
Matric rewrite [OLD Syllabus]	6 months	R1420	R550	5	R4170
Matric rewrite [NEW Syllabus]	12 months	R1420	R550	11	R7470
Matric rewrite [TECH Syllabus]	12 months	R1420	R550	11	R7470

NB: Standard study material levy of R130.00 is payable and included on the full registration fees.

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Registration fees of R500.00 are non-refundable and payable only once for the entire duration of study with the institution. The fee schedule is only valid for the 2020/2021 academic years only, it will be reviewed at the end of the 2021 academic year. Penalties may be charged on all accounts where the agreed financial obligation has not been met, Exam or internal assessment results may be withheld should an account be in arrears.

	Fees (R)
Re-checking	R30.00
Re-marking	R90.00
Graduation attendance/Absentia	R650.00
Guest attending graduation	R70.00
Academic transcript/ record	R100.00
Late submission of assignment	R550.00
Resubmission of assignment/internal assessments	R350.00
Student card re-issue	R90.00
Certificate Issue	R200.00
Diploma Issue	R150.00

## **CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION**

A student intending to cancel his/her registration during a semester/trimester/term must inform PRINCEFIELD COLLEGE. A cancellation form must be completed and all relevant / supporting documentation must be attached. A cancellation is effected once PRINCEFIELD college has confirmed this in writing.

## BANKING DETAILS

BANK: FNB

ACCOUNT NAME: Princefield Private College

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 62829756363

BRANCH: Pretorius Street BRANCH CODE: 250345

REFERENCE: Student/Passport/ID number